
19towards Witney
via Clanfield, Bampton, Standlake & Ducklington

towards Carterton
via Ducklington, Standlake, Bampton & Clanfield 19

Carterton Broadshires Health Centre 0639 0713 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1517 1618 1718 1820 1915

Carterton Town Hall 0641 0716 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1520 1621 1721 1823 1918

Alvescot Memorial 0645 0721 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1524 1625 1725 1827 1922

Black Bourton Station Road 0647 0723 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1526 1627 1727 1828 1924

Clanfield The Clanfield Tavern 0650 0726 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1529 1630 1730 1831 1927

Bampton Market Square 0655 0733 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1535 1636 1736 1836 1931

Bampton Bushey Row 0657 0735 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1537 1638 1738 1838 1933

Aston High Street 0703 0741 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1542 1643 1743 1843 1937

Brighthampton Chervil Cottage 0707 0747 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1548 1649 1749 1848 1942

Standlake Woodlands 0710 0751 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1553 1654 1754 1851 1945

Ducklington The Green 0719 0802 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1603 1704 1804 1859 1953

Witney Market Square 0728 0814 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1612 1713 1813 1908 2000

Mondays to Fridays
except Public Holidays

Saturdays
Carterton Broadshires Health Centre 0701 0801 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1759 1850

Carterton Town Hall 0703 0803 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1802 1853

Alvescot Memorial 0707 0807 0904 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1806 1857

Black Bourton Station Road 0709 0809 0906 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1606 1706 1808 1859

Clanfield The Clanfield Tavern 0712 0812 0909 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1609 1709 1811 1902

Bampton Market Square 0717 0817 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1906

Bampton Bushey Row 0719 0819 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1908

Aston High Street 0725 0825 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1821 1912

Brighthampton Chervil Cottage 0729 0829 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1826 1917

Standlake Woodlands 0732 0832 0933 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533 1633 1733 1829 1920

Ducklington The Green 0741 0841 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743 1837 1928

Witney Market Square 0750 0850 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1552 1652 1752 1844 1935

On school days, this journey extends to 
Henry Box School, arriving at 0819.

Witney Market Square stop B 0620 0747 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1403 1503 1620 1720 1820 1910

Henry Box School 1415 1515

Ducklington The Green 0625 0755 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1425 1525 1626 1726 1826 1915

Standlake Woodlands 0634 0805 0913 1013 1113 1213 1313 1435 1535 1636 1736 1836 1925

Brighthampton Chervil Cottage 0637 0809 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1439 1539 1640 1740 1840 1928

Aston High Street 0643 0815 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1444 1544 1645 1745 1845 1934

Bampton Bushey Row 0648 0820 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1450 1550 1651 1751 1851 1938

Bampton Market Square 0650 0824 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1452 1552 1653 1753 1853 1940

Clanfield The Clanfield Tavern 0654 0829 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1457 1557 1658 1758 1858 1944

Black Bourton Station Road 0657 0831 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1500 1600 1701 1801 1901 1947

Alvescot Memorial 0659 0833 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1503 1603 1704 1804 1904 1949

Carterton Crossroads 0704 0839 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1508 1608 1709 1809 1909 1954

Carterton Broadshires Health Centre 0707 0842 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1511 1611 1712 1812 1912 1957

Mondays to Fridays
except Public Holidays

Saturdays
Witney Market Square stop B 0800 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657 1758 1858

Ducklington The Green 0805 0903 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1903

Standlake Woodlands 0814 0912 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1613 1713 1813 1913

Brighthampton Chervil Cottage 0817 0915 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1816 1916

Aston High Street 0823 0921 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1722 1822 1922

Bampton Bushey Row 0828 0926 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1528 1628 1728 1826 1926

Bampton Market Square 0830 0928 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1828 1928

Clanfield The Clanfield Tavern 0834 0932 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1832 1932

Black Bourton Station Road 0837 0935 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1835 1935

Alvescot Memorial 0839 0937 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1541 1641 1741 1837 1937

Carterton Crossroads 0844 0942 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1842 1942

Carterton Broadshires Health Centre 0847 0945 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1649 1749 1845 1945

No service on

Sundays & Public Holidays

This journey serves Henry Box School on school day Wednesdays only.
During the rest of the week and school holidays, the bus will depart Witney, Market Square at 1413.

This journey serves Henry Box School on school days only, except Wednesdays.
On Wednesdays and during school holidays, the bus will depart Witney, Market Square at 1513.

Service X15 (operated by the Oxford Bus Company) 
also runs from Standlake and Ducklington into Witney, 
creating a frequency of up to every 30 minutes.

Return tickets issued by either the Oxford Bus Company 
or Pulhams will be accepted for travel on either service 
19 or X15 between Standlake and Witney.

A summary timetable is overleaf.
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19 0620 0625 0634
X15 0700 0710 0719
19 0747 0755 0805

X15 0826 0832 0842
19 0857 0903 0913

X15 0927 0933 0943
19 0957 1003 1013

X15 1027 1033 1043
19 1057 1103 1113

X15 1127 1133 1143
19 1157 1203 1213

X15 1227 1233 1243
19 1257 1303 1313

X15 1327 1333 1343
19 1403 1425 1435

X15 1427 1435 1445
19 1503 1525 1535

X15 1532 1542 1552
19 1620 1626 1636

X15 1640 1648 1658
19 1720 1726 1736

X15 1750 1758 1808
19 1820 1826 1836

X15 1850 1856 1906
19 1910 1915 1925

X15 1943 1949 1959
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Witney & Standlake
summary of buses between

X15 0635 0645 0654
19 0710 0719 0728

X15 0735 0745 0800
19 0751 0802 0814

X15 0905 0915 0924
19 0933 0943 0952

X15 1003 1013 1022
19 1033 1043 1052

X15 1103 1113 1122
19 1133 1143 1152

X15 1203 1213 1222
19 1233 1243 1252

X15 1303 1313 1322
19 1333 1343 1352

X15 1403 1413 1422
19 1433 1443 1452

X15 1501 1511 1522
19 1553 1603 1612

X15 1614 1624 1635
19 1654 1704 1713

X15 1724 1734 1743
19 1754 1804 1813

X15 1825 1834 1842
19 1851 1859 1908

X15 1919 1928 1936
19 1945 1953 2000
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X15 0732 0738 0748
19 0800 0805 0814

X15 0827 0833 0843
19 0857 0903 0912

X15 0927 0933 0943
19 0957 1003 1013

X15 1027 1033 1043
19 1057 1103 1113

X15 1127 1133 1143
19 1157 1203 1213

X15 1227 1233 1243
19 1257 1303 1313

X15 1327 1333 1343
19 1357 1403 1413

X15 1427 1433 1443
19 1457 1503 1513

X15 1527 1533 1543
19 1557 1603 1613

X15 1627 1633 1643
19 1657 1703 1713

X15 1728 1734 1744
19 1758 1803 1813

X15 1828 1834 1844
19 1858 1903 1913

X15 1943 1949 1959
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X15 0701 0711 0720
19 0732 0741 0750

X15 0801 0811 0820
19 0832 0841 0850

X15 0903 0913 0922
19 0933 0943 0952

X15 1003 1013 1022
19 1033 1043 1052

X15 1103 1113 1122
19 1133 1143 1152

X15 1203 1213 1222
19 1233 1243 1252

X15 1303 1313 1322
19 1333 1343 1352

X15 1403 1413 1422
19 1433 1443 1452

X15 1503 1513 1522
19 1533 1543 1552

X15 1603 1613 1622
19 1633 1643 1652

X15 1703 1713 1722
19 1733 1743 1752

X15 1803 1813 1822
19 1829 1837 1844

X15 1904 1913 1921
19 1920 1928 1935

Service X15 is operated by the Oxford Bus Company. Full timetables are 
available on their buses or at oxfordbus.co.uk.

Return tickets issued by either the Oxford Bus Company or Pulhams will 
be accepted for travel on either service 19 or X15 between Standlake 
and Witney.
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